

00-2193

In The
United States Court of Appeals
for the fourth circuit

COLUMBIA UNION COLLEGE,

Plaintiff-Appellee,

v.

JOHN J. OLIVER, JR., et al.

Defendant-Appellant.

*On Appeal from the United States District Court
For the District of Maryland*

BRIEF FOR AMICUS CURIAE THE AMERICAN ASSOCIATION
OF UNIVERSITY PROFESSORS

Of Counsel:
PROFESSOR DAVID M. RABBAN
UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS
SCHOOL OF LAW
727 East Dean Keeton Street
Austin, TX 78705-1012
(512) 232-1308

ANN D. SPRINGER
DONNA R. EUBEN*
AMERICAN ASSOCIATION OF
UNIVERSITY PROFESSORS
1012 14th Street, N.W. Suite 500
Washington, D.C. 20005
(202) 737-5900
Attorneys for Amicus Curiae

November 27, 2000

*Counsel of Record

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
ISSUE PRESENTED FOR REVIEW	1

STATEMENT OF INTEREST OF <i>AMICUS CURIAE</i>	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	3
ARGUMENT	4
I. MERE NOTICE OF LIMITATIONS ON ACADEMIC FREEDOM DOES NOT ABSOLVE HIGHER EDUCATION INSTITUTIONS OF THEIR OBLIGATION TO AFFORD ACADEMIC FREEDOM.	4
II. COLUMBIA UNION'S POLICIES RAISE SERIOUS CONCERNS ABOUT THE EXTENT OF ACADEMIC FREEDOM AFFORDED ITS FACULTY.	7
CONCLUSION	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	Page
<i>Krotkoff v. Goucher College</i> , 585 F.2d 675 (4 th Cir. 1978)	2
<i>Roemer v. Bd. of Public Works of Maryland</i> , 426 U.S. 736 (1976)	2, 4, 8, 9
<i>Tilton v. Richardson</i> , 403 U.S. 672 (1971)	2, 4, 8, 9
American Association of University Professors, "Academic Freedom and Tenure: Brigham Young University," <i>Academe</i> 52 (Sept./Oct. 1997)	10
American Association of University Professors, "Academic Freedom and Tenure: Nyack College," <i>Academe</i> 73 (Sept./Oct. 1994)	10,11
American Association of University Professors, "General Report of the Committee on Academic Freedom and Academic Tenure (1915)," <i>reprinted as</i> Appendix A, 53 <i>Law & Contemp. Probs.</i> 393 (1990)	<i>passim</i>
American Association of University Professors, "Report of Committee A, 1988-89," <i>Academe</i> 54 (Sept./Oct. 1989)	4, 6
American Association of University Professors, <i>1940 Statement of Principles on Academic Freedom and Tenure</i> , AAUP Policy Documents & Reports 3 (1995 ed.)	<i>passim</i>
American Association of University Professors, 1970 Interpretive Comments, <i>1940 Statement of Principles on Academic Freedom and Tenure</i> , AAUP Policy Documents and Reports 5 (1995 ed.)	6
<i>Developments in the Law: Academic Freedom</i> , 81 Harv. L. Rev. 1105 (1968)	10
Walter P. Metzger, <i>The 1940 Statement of Principles on Academic Freedom and Tenure</i> , in <i>Freedom and Tenure in the Academy</i> 3 (William W. Van Alstyne ed., 1993)	2
